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UPDATING AND IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE 
AMATOLE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM RECONCILIATION STRATEGY 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP 
MEETING NO. 6 

 
TO BE HELD ON 2 JUNE 2010 AT AMATOLA WATER OFFICES  

COMMENCING AT 12h00 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
1. 

 
WELCOME 

 
Chairperson 

   
2. ATTENDANCE Chairperson 
2.1 Present  
2.2 Apologies  
   
3. AGENDA Chairperson 
3.1 
3.2 

Changes to the Agenda 
Adoption of the Agenda 

 

  Chairperson 
4. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING HELD ON 16 MARCH 2010  
4.1 Matters arising from the previous minutes not on the agenda. 

Nil. 
 

 
5. 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
5.4 

 
ACTIONS FROM THE PREVIOUS STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
ToRs and membership lists 
DWA formal adoption 
Office of the Premier – Presentation / Representation 
Funding for WC/WDM 
 

 
Chairperson 

6. 
 
 

AGENDA FOR NEXT STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
( to be addressed at the next ASATSG meeting) 

Chairperson 
 
 

7. IMPLEMENTATION OF THE STRATEGY          
7.1 
7.2 
7.1.1 
 
 
7.1.2 
7.1.3 
7.1.4 
7.1.5 
 
7.2 
 
 

The Status Report 
Reports from stakeholders 
Buffalo City Municipality        : Meeting between BCM/ASATSG 
                                              : Meeting with DOE : IA to address water services issues  
                                                at schools 
Amatole Water                      : N/A 
Amatole District Municipality : N/A 
Kubusi Irrigation Board         : N/A 
Department of Water Affairs : N/A 
 
General 
 
 

W Ketteringham 
Stakeholders 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Chairperson 

 
   



 
 

 
 
 

K:\Data\Projects\24988 Amatole System Reconciliation Strategy\ASATSG\Agendas\2010\Agenda Meeting No 6 (2 Jun).doc 
  

- 2 - 

8. REVIEW OF THE STRATEGY  
8.1 Water availability  
8.2 Historical water requirements  
8.3 Water balance  
8.4 Risks to and risk mitigation in implementing the Strategy  
   
9. 
9.1 
9.2 
9.3 
9.4 
 

COMMUNICATION OF THE STRATEGY 
Progress Report 
Press release 
Distributions Lists 
Documentation for Circulation 
 

Chairperson 

10. 
10.1 
10.2 
 
11. 
11.1 
11.2 
11.3 
 
12. 
12.1 
12.2 

OTHER REPORTS 
Water Re-use Report 
Kei Road WTP 
 
OTHER MATTERS 
Water Quality 
The operating rules study 
Water losses through releases from Bridledrift 
 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
Contractual matters 
Administrative items 
 

W Ketteringham 
 
 
 
 
W Selkirk 
J Pashkin 
W Ketteringham 
 
Chairperson 
 
 

13. 
 
 
 
14. 

DATE OF NEXT ASATSG MEETINGS 
10 August 2010 
26 October 2010 
 
DATES OF NEXT ASSSC MEETINGS 
5 October 2010 

Chairperson 
 
 
 
 
Chairperson 

   
 


