

UPDATING AND IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE AMATOLE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM RECONCILIATION STRATEGY ADMINISTRATIVE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP MEETING NO. 6

TO BE HELD ON 2 JUNE 2010 AT AMATOLA WATER OFFICES COMMENCING AT 12h00

AGENDA

		1
1.	WELCOME	Chairperson
2.	ATTENDANCE	Chairperson
2.1	Present	- Gridin porocii
2.2	Apologies	
3.	AGENDA	Chairperson
3.1	Changes to the Agenda	Onamporoon
3.2	Adoption of the Agenda	
	·	Chairperson
4.	MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING HELD ON 16 MARCH 2010	
4.1	Matters arising from the previous minutes not on the agenda.	
	Nil.	
5.	ACTIONS FROM THE PREVIOUS STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING	Chairperson
5.1	ToRs and membership lists	Onamperson
5.2	DWA formal adoption	
5.3	Office of the Premier – Presentation / Representation	
5.4	Funding for WC/WDM	
6.	AGENDA FOR NEXT STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING	Chairperson
	(to be addressed at the next ASATSG meeting)	
7.	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE STRATEGY	
7.1	The Status Report	W Ketteringham
7.2	Reports from stakeholders	Stakeholders
7.1.1	Buffalo City Municipality : Meeting between BCM/ASATSG	
	: Meeting with DOE : IA to address water services issues	
740	at schools	
7.1.2 7.1.3	Amatole Water : N/A Amatole District Municipality : N/A	
7.1.3 7.1.4	Kubusi Irrigation Board : N/A	
7.1.5	Department of Water Affairs : N/A	
7.2	General	Chairperson



8. 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4	REVIEW OF THE STRATEGY Water availability Historical water requirements Water balance Risks to and risk mitigation in implementing the Strategy	
9. 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4	COMMUNICATION OF THE STRATEGY Progress Report Press release Distributions Lists Documentation for Circulation	Chairperson
10. 10.1 10.2	OTHER REPORTS Water Re-use Report Kei Road WTP	W Ketteringham
11. 11.1 11.2 11.3	OTHER MATTERS Water Quality The operating rules study Water losses through releases from Bridledrift	W Selkirk J Pashkin W Ketteringham
12. 12.1 12.2	PROJECT MANAGEMENT Contractual matters Administrative items	Chairperson
13.	DATE OF NEXT ASATSG MEETINGS 10 August 2010 26 October 2010	Chairperson
14.	DATES OF NEXT ASSSC MEETINGS 5 October 2010	Chairperson